10/1

10/8

10/15

10/22

10/29

11/5

11/12

11/19

11/26

12/3

12/10

12/17

12/24

ISSUES & ANSWERS

4th Quarter 2023
Sundays 6am WBHQ, WNZF & WAKX

WNZF originates and broadcasts content live Friday 9am prior

New Veterans Day
Parade in Bunnell needs
participants

Domestic Violence
Month. Local shelter
needs funding.

Covid RSV and Flu season
threatens older
population

People fear what A Day
Of Global Jihad means

Sea Turtles washing up
on beaches with high
waves and surf

Bullying in schools not
defined with arrests
made.

Time Change creates
stress depression why do
itatall?

Christmas time for
holiday scams

Why holidays are not all
fun but depressing for
many.

Flagler County has many
new year challenges

Rising anti —growth
sentiment harmful

Flagler Broadcasting has
many local shows hosted
by local leaders.

Christmas Music Played.

Reach out to veterans
and families & local
dignitaries to promote

Flagler Radio donates
$27k to Family Life
Center

Awareness for
benefits of vaccines

Explanation and
understanding on
purpose

Whitney Labs Sea
Turtle Hospital tells
what to do and NOT

Cameras and resource
panic buttons officers
see something say
something

Bill before congress to
make change needs
support

Cyber crimes and old
fashioned cons to be
aware of.

Understanding
expectations

Public needs to
understand game
plan.,

Understanding why
growth is needed.

Local show hosts
invited to promote
their weekly shows

Bunnell police chief Dave Brannon,
Cong. Mike Waltz keynote speaker

Family Life Center Trish Giaconni

Flagler Medical Director Steve Bickel

Army Brigadier Ernie Audino

Kat Eastman and Devin Ramia
University Fla marine biologists

Sgt. Shane Mehan School Resource
officer

Dr. Sheldon Jacobson University IlI
proposes a 30 minute clock change.

Commander Mike Lutz Flagler
Sheriffs Dept.

Donna Griffen LMFT

Flagler County Comm Chairman
Andy Dance

Anna Maria Long Ex Officer Flagler
Home Builders Assn

Toby Tobin, Danielle Anderson,
Jaffee Lee, Jay Scheer, Joe Mullins,
and more!



