ISSUES & ANSWERS 4th Quarter 2023 Sundays 6am WBHQ, WNZF & WAKX

WNZF originates and broadcasts content live Friday 9am prior

DATE AIRED	ISSUE	ANSWER	NOTES GUESTS	
10/1	New Veterans Day Parade in Bunnell needs participants	Reach out to veterans and families & local dignitaries to promote	Bunnell police chief Dave Brannon, Cong. Mike Waltz keynote speaker	
10/8	Domestic Violence Month. Local shelter needs funding.	Flagler Radio donates \$27k to Family Life Center	Family Life Center Trish Giaconni	
10/15	Covid RSV and Flu season threatens older population	Awareness for benefits of vaccines	Flagler Medical Director Steve Bickel	
10/22	People fear what A Day Of Global Jihad means	Explanation and understanding on purpose	Army Brigadier Ernie Audino	
10/29	Sea Turtles washing up on beaches with high waves and surf	Whitney Labs Sea Turtle Hospital tells what to do and NOT	Kat Eastman and Devin Ramia University Fla marine biologists	
11/5	Bullying in schools not defined with arrests made.	Cameras and resource panic buttons officers see something say something	Sgt. Shane Mehan School Resource officer	
11/12	Time Change creates stress depression why do it at all?	Bill before congress to make change needs support	Dr. Sheldon Jacobson University III proposes a 30 minute clock change.	
11/19	Christmas time for holiday scams	Cyber crimes and old fashioned cons to be aware of.	Commander Mike Lutz Flagler Sheriffs Dept.	
11/26	Why holidays are not all fun but depressing for many.	Understanding expectations	Donna Griffen LMFT	
12/3	Flagler County has many new year challenges	Public needs to understand game plan.,	Flagler County Comm Chairman Andy Dance	
12/10	Rising anti –growth sentiment harmful	Understanding why growth is needed.	Anna Maria Long Ex Officer Flagler Home Builders Assn	
12/17	Flagler Broadcasting has many local shows hosted by local leaders.	Local show hosts invited to promote their weekly shows	Toby Tobin, Danielle Anderson, Jaffee Lee, Jay Scheer, Joe Mullins, and more!	
12/24	Christmas Music Played.			